discloses the new accounting policies that have been applied from 1 January 2018, where they are different

to those applied in prior periods.

(a) Impact on the financial statements

 IFRS 9 was generally adopted without restating comparative information with the exception of

certain aspects of hedge accounting. The Group used modified retrospective approach while adopting

IFRS 9. The reclassification and adjustments are therefore not reflected in the balance sheet as at 31

December 2017, but are recognised in the opening balance sheet on 1 January 2018.

– 6 –

3. Changes in accounting policies (continued)

(a) Impact on the financial statements (continued)

 The Group has adopted IFRS 15 using the modified retrospective approach and has not restated

comparatives for the 2017 financial year.

 The following tables show the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line items

that were not affected by the changes have not been included. As a result, the sub-totals and totals

disclosed cannot be recalculated from the numbers provided. The adjustments are explained in more

detail by standard below.

Balance sheet (extract)

31 Dec 2017
As originally

presented IFRS 9 IFRS 15
1 January 2018

Restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Current assets
Other current assets — — 72,402 72,402
Prepayments and

 other receivables 76,670 (4,268) (72,402) —

Other financial assets

 at amortised cost — 4,268 — 4,268

Total assets 1,806,691 — — 1,806,691

Current liabilities
Other payables and accruals 115,033 — (30,823) 84,210
Contract liabilities — — 30,823 30,823
Total liabilities 300,882 — — 300,882

Net assets 1,505,809 — — 1,505,809

Total equity 1,505,809 — — 1,505,809

(b) IFRS 9 Financial Instruments – Impact of adoption

 IFRS 9 replaces the provisions of IAS 39 that relate to the recognition, classification and measurement

of financial assets and financial liabilities, derecognition of financial instruments, impairment of

financial assets and hedge accounting.

 The adoption of IFRS 9 Financial Instruments from 1 January 2018 had no impact on the

classification and measurement of the financial assets held by the Group. The new accounting policies